Estimated Cost List for WKU BSN Program Fall 2022
This is only an estimate for reference. Additional materials not listed may be required.

(tuition rates are for in-state only)

First Semester
Tuition (12 hrs)
Nursing Program Fee
Course Fees

Book Bundle

Additional Books Required
HESI Fees

WEEK #1 of course work

iPad required
*May be purchased with book
bundle if needed

WEEK #3 of course work
Shoes

Uniforms (red top and black
pants: red must match Cherokee

brand scrubs)
Medical equipment needed

Second Semester

Tuition (15 hrs)

Nursing Program Fees
Course Fees

Book Bundle

Additional Books Required
HESI Fees

Third Semester
Tuition (17 hrs)
Nursing Program Fees
Course Fees

Additional Books Required
HESI Fees

Updated 3/22/22

$5401
$400
S90
$484

$159
$700

$299

$50-$120

$30-S60

~$180

$5401
$400
$115
$537
$100
~$700

$5401
$400
$90
$278
~$700

Fourth Semester

Tuition (16 hrs) $5401
Nursing Program Fees S400
Course Fees S90
Additional Books Required $225
HESI Fees ~$700

Licensure Costs (Kentucky)

KBN Application $165

State Criminal Background Check $27
Federal Background Check $18
Jurisprudence Exam $15

Pearson Vue Registration $200

Total: $425

Miscellaneous & Health Requirement Costs
prior to entering program**

Malpractice Insurance S67
CPR $75
Background Check S100

Cost will vary depending on insurance or provider:

Physical TB Skin Test
Drug Screen Measles Titer
Mumps Titer Rubella Titer
Varicella Titer Hep B Titer
Tdap Flu Vaccine

Any boosters needed MMR, Hep B or Varicella
Personal Health Insurance
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