Estimated Cost List for WKU BSN Program Fall 2022

This is only an estimate for reference. Additional materials not listed may be required.

(tuition rates are for in-state only)

First Semester Tuition (12 hrs) Nursing Program Fee Course Fees Book Bundle	\$5401 \$400 \$90 \$484	Fourth Semester Tuition (16 hrs) Nursing Program Fee Course Fees		\$5401 \$400 \$90
Additional Books Required HESI Fees	\$159 \$700	Additional Books Red HESI Fees	•	\$225 ~\$700
WEEK #1 of course work iPad required *May be purchased with book bundle if needed	\$299	Licensure Costs (Kentucky) KBN Application \$165 State Criminal Background Check \$27 Federal Background Check \$18 Jurisprudence Exam \$15		
WEEK #3 of course work Shoes	\$50-\$120			
Uniforms (red top and black pants: red must match Cherokee	\$30-\$60	Pearson Vue Registration \$200		
brand scrubs) Medical equipment needed	~\$180	Total: \$425		
Second Semester		Miscellaneous & Health Requirement Costs prior to entering program**		
Tuition (15 hrs) Nursing Program Fees Course Fees Book Bundle Additional Books Required HESI Fees Third Semester Tuition (17 hrs) Nursing Program Fees Course Fees Additional Books Required HESI Fees	\$5401 \$400 \$115 \$537 \$100 ~\$700 \$5401 \$400 \$90 \$278 ~\$700	Malpractice Insurance \$67 CPR \$75 Background Check \$100 Cost will vary depending on insurance or provid Physical TB Skin Test Drug Screen Measles Titer Mumps Titer Rubella Titer Varicella Titer Hep B Titer Tdap Flu Vaccine Any boosters needed MMR, Hep B or Varicella Personal Health Insurance		\$75 \$100 ce or provider:

Updated 3/22/22